# OP \$40.00 1421607

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM420673 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mitsubishi Chemical Industries Limited		01/16/2017	Corporation: JAPAN

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mitsubishi Kasei Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha		
Street Address:	1-1, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku		
City:	Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1421607	SEPABEADS

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 7034132220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7034133000

Email: tmdocket@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: Brian B. Darville
Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian B. Darville	
SIGNATURE:	/Brian B. Darville/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2017

# **Total Attachments: 3**

900399417

source=SEPABEADS - Reg. No. 1,421,607#page1.tif source=SEPABEADS - Reg. No. 1,421,607#page2.tif source=SEPABEADS - Reg. No. 1,421,607#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006017 FRAME: 0487

Attorney Docket No.: 168702US

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE POST REGISTRATION DIVISION

In re the Registration of:

MITSUBISHI CHEMICAL

CORPORATION

Registration No.:

1,421,607

Issued: December 23, 1986

Mark: SEPABEADS

**DECLARATION UNDER RULE 2.20** 

The original registrant for U.S. Reg. 1,421,607 was Mitsubishi Chemical Industries

Limited. At the time of the application and issuance of U.S. Reg. 1,421,607, Mitsubishi

Chemical Industries Limited and Mitsubishi Kasei Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha were one and the

same company. Accordingly, there is no break in the chain of title for U.S. Reg. 1,421,607.

Registrant respectfully requests that the Section 8 Declaration that was previously filed be

accepted at this time.

The undersigned declares that he/she is Associate Director and General Manager of

Intellectual Property Department of the Registrant corporation; that all other facts and allegations

contained in the application as filed and this declaration are true to the best of his/her own

knowledge; all statements made herein of his/her own knowledge are true and that all statements

made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were

made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by

TRADEMARK REEL: 006017 FRAME: 0488 fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application, registration or document or any registration resulting therefrom.

MITSUBISHI CHEMICAL CORPORATION

Signature:

Name:

Yasuko Masaki

(printed or typewritten)

Title/Position:

Associate Director General Manager

Intellectual Property Department

Date:

January 16, 2017

BBD/mjo {16286325\_1.pocx}

Attorney Docket No.: 168702US

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE **POST REGISTRATION DIVISION** 

In re the Registration of:

MITSUBISHI CHEMICAL

**CORPORATION** 

Registration No.:

1,421,607

Issued: December 23, 1986

Mark: SEPABEADS

**CHAIN OF TITLE DOCUMENT** 

The original registrant for U.S. Reg. 1,421,607 was Mitsubishi Chemical Industries

Limited. That name is a fictitious name for Mitsubishi Kasei Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha. At the

time of the application and registration, Mitsubishi Kasei Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha was doing

business as Mitsubishi Chemical Industries Limited. They are one and the same company.

Accordingly, there is no break in the chain of title for U.S. Reg. 1,421,607.

Effective Date: December 23, 1986

16286654.1

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006017 FRAME: 0490

RECORDED: 03/22/2017